Office of the Controller of Examinations

Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet, Bangladesh.
Email: smuexamedu@gmail.com

Memo.No.SMU/OCE/2026/01 Date:  06/02/2026

Notification

It is hereby noticed for information of the candidates and all other concerned that the schedule of 3n
Professional MBBS Examination (Oral & Practical) of May-2025 (New Curriculum) is as follows:

Centre: SOMC

Date Day Pathology Microbiology Community
Medicine
18.02.26 Wednesday | 1-15 76-90 154-168
19.02.26 Thursday 16-30 91-106 169-183 T
22.02.26 Sunday 31-45 107-121 184-198 E
23.0226 | Monday | 46-60 122-137 199-213 a
24.02.26 Tuesday 61-75 138-153 214-228
25.02.26 Wednesday B 1-15 7690
26.02.26 Thursday | 154-168 - [ 16-30 : 91-106 =
28.02.26 Saturday 169-183 31-45 107-121 | g
01.03.26 | Sunday 184-198 46-60 122-137 =
02.03.26 | Monday | 199-213 61-75 138-153 =
03.03.26 . | Tuesday 214-228
03.0326 | Tuesday 1-15
04.03.26 Wednesday | 76-90 154-168 16-30 =
05.0326 | Thursday | 91-106 169-183 31-45 8
07.0326 | Saturday | 107-121 184-198 46-60 3
08.03.26 Sunday 122-137 199-213 61-75 A
09.03.26 Monday 138-153 214-228
Centre: HMC
Patholo Microbiology
Date Day Code No. Date Day Code No.
18.02.26 Wednesday | 1-14 25.02.26 | Wednesday | 1-14
19.02.26 Thursday 15-28 26.02.26 | Thursday 15-28
22.02.26 Sunday 29-42 28.02.26 | Saturday 29-42
Community Medicine
Date Day Code No. A
07.03.26 Saturday 1-14 Z
08.03.26 Sunday 15-28
. 09.03.26 Monday 29-42
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Memo WO 9@myw/g;6(} dabey ~ o i
(Le?d&(‘-p ,
N RN
' AR
AR
B’ 2w, @, f&. oAy
fetes atw |

titicd



